



Price Analysis
 Bid Number: BLD2120946B1
 Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services
 Purchasing Agent: Richard Trupiano
 Prepared by: Purchasing on behalf of FMD

Abbreviations:
 UOM= Unit of Measure
 AWD= Award
 QTY= Quantity
 LRB= Lowest Responsive Bidder

Bid number:	Item #	Title	Description	QTY	UOM	FG Construction, LLC 2701 NW 55th Ct. Tamarac FL, 33309	Total	FLG Services, Inc. Contract No. W2112511B1 (Previous Contract) February 7, 2017 through May 6, 2020	Adjusted Unit Price for CPI (%)	M & M Asphalt Maintenance Inc. DBA All County Paving 1180 SW 10th Street Delray Beach, FL 33444	Price	% difference from LRB	Miguel Lopez Jr. Inc. 6933 NW 82nd Ave Miami, FL 33166	Price	% difference from LRB
	BLD2120946B1-01-01		Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas.	1	square foot	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	(90.00)		\$2.00	(90.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-02		Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat.	334,763	square foot	\$0.05	\$16,738.15	\$0.01	\$3,347.63	\$0.02	\$0.06	60.00		\$0.06	20.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-03		Furnish and apply Two Coats seal coating Star Seal brand or equal.	330,668	square foot	\$0.10	\$33,066.80	\$0.08	\$26,453.44	\$0.07	\$0.21	(30.00)		\$0.21	110.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-04		Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces.	118	square foot	\$3.00	\$354.00	\$0.95	\$112.10	\$0.20	\$4.75	(93.33)		\$4.75	38.33
	BLD2120946B1-01-05		Furnish and apply FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1	linear foot	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$1.50	\$0.40	(60.00)		\$0.40	(60.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-06		Furnish and apply FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	41,327	linear foot	\$0.95	\$39,260.65	\$1.25	\$51,658.75	\$0.30	\$0.35	(68.42)		\$0.35	(63.16)
	BLD2120946B1-01-07		Furnish and apply FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1	linear foot	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$4.50	0.00		\$4.50	0.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-08		Furnish and apply FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	844	linear foot	\$5.00	\$4,220.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$2.80	\$2.50	(44.00)		\$2.50	(50.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-09		Furnish and apply Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol.	36	each	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	(35.00)		\$100.00	0.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-10		Furnish and apply FDOT Painted Directional Arrow.	43	each	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$26.00	\$30.00	(74.00)		\$30.00	(70.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-11		Furnish and apply Painted 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	90	each	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$112.50	\$3.25	\$5.00	(67.50)		\$5.00	(50.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-12		Furnish and apply Painted 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1	each	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$10.00	\$10.00	(9.09)		\$10.00	(9.09)
	BLD2120946B1-01-13		Furnish and apply Painted 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1	each	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$12.00	\$12.00	0.00		\$12.00	0.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-14		Furnish and apply Painted 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1	each	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$15.00	\$15.00	0.00		\$15.00	0.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-15		Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Asphalt	123	each	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	25.00		\$50.00	25.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-16		Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Concrete	469	each	\$60.00	\$28,140.00	\$40.00	\$18,760.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	(25.00)		\$40.00	(33.33)
	BLD2120946B1-01-17		Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including cost of paint)	462	each	\$10.00	\$4,620.00	\$10.00	\$4,620.00	\$4.55	\$3.00	(54.50)		\$3.00	(70.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-18		Painting of Curb (including cost of paint)	1,124	square foot	\$10.00	\$11,240.00	\$3.00	\$3,372.00	\$1.10	\$1.00	(89.00)		\$1.00	(90.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-19		Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1,057	linear foot	\$5.00	\$5,285.00	\$3.00	\$3,171.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	(60.00)		\$5.00	0.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-20		Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1	linear foot	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	(60.00)		\$10.00	0.00
	BLD2120946B1-01-21		Furnish and install Parking Stall 4" Striping	500	each	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.10	\$5.00	(49.00)		\$5.00	(50.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-22		Furnish and install Parking Stall with Double 4" Striping and End Caps	1	each	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	(70.00)		\$6.00	(70.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-23		Furnish and install Hashing Areas Consisting of 4" Striping Fire Lane	1	square yard	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$21.50	\$2.00	(66.00)		\$2.00	(96.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-24		Furnish and apply Stenciled 18" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane	12	each	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$19.50	\$30.00	(40.00)		\$30.00	(40.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-25		Furnish and apply Stenciled 4" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane.	24	each	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	(75.00)		\$10.00	(75.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-26		Furnish and install U Channel Post 10 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	1	each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	(25.00)		\$150.00	(25.00)
	BLD2120946B1-01-27		Furnish and install U Channel Post 12 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	29	each	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	(25.00)		\$150.00	(25.00)

Bid number:	Item #	Title	Description	QTY	UOM	FG Construction, LLC 2701 NW 55th Ct. Tamarac Fl, 33309	Total	FLG Services, Inc. Contract No. W211251181 (Previous Contract) February 7, 2017 through May 6, 2020	M & M Asphalt Maintenance Inc. DBA All County Paving 1180 SW 10th Street Delray Beach, Fl 33444	Miguel Lopez Jr. Inc. 6933 NW 82nd Ave Miami, Fl 33166
						Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
						Price for CPI (%)	% difference from LRB	% difference from LRB	% difference from LRB	% difference from LRB
	BLD212094681-01-28		Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with square anchor	1	each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$955.00	\$285.00
	BLD212094681-01-29		Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with square anchor	1	each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$1,145.00	\$310.00
	BLD212094681-01-30		Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with triangular slip base	1	each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$1,660.00	\$350.00
	BLD212094681-01-31		Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with Triangular Slip	30	each	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$375.00
	BLD212094681-01-32		Furnish and install Reserved Parking Signage and Post	1	each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$270.00
	BLD212094681-01-33		Furnish and install Handicap Parking Signage and Post	15	each	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$225.00
	BLD212094681-01-34		Furnish and install 12" x 18" No Parking/Fire Lane Signage and Post	1	each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$270.00
	BLD212094681-01-35		Furnish and install 30" x 30" FDOT Stop Signage and Post diamond grade	11	each	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$715.00	\$290.00
	BLD212094681-01-36		Furnish and install HI Reflective Right/Left Turn Only Signage and Post	1	each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$358.00	\$390.00
	BLD212094681-01-37		Furnish and install High Intensity Reflective Do Not Enter Signage and Post	2	each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$358.00	\$390.00
	BLD212094681-01-38		Install Sign Panel	28	each	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
	BLD212094681-01-39		Relocate Sign Panel	67	each	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$125.00
	BLD212094681-01-40		Cut Remove and Dispose Tree Roots	129	hour	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	\$6,450.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
	BLD212094681-01-41		Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt Sawcut	31,686	square foot	\$1.00	\$31,686.00	\$3.00	\$95,058.00	\$0.50
	BLD212094681-01-42		Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete Sawcut	45	square foot	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.25	\$22.00	\$10.00
	BLD212094681-01-43		Remove and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops.	422	each	\$30.00	\$12,660.00	\$10.00	\$4,220.00	\$15.00
	BLD212094681-01-44		Furnish and install Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop.	26	each	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$50.00	\$39.00	\$45.00
	BLD212094681-01-45		Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt	47	each	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00
	BLD212094681-01-46		Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete	120	each	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$18.00
	BLD212094681-01-47		Patch and Repair Asphalt w/ FDOT Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix 1" thick"	36,942	square foot	\$1.75	\$64,648.50	\$2.00	\$73,884.00	\$2.50
	BLD212094681-01-48		Furnish and install FDOT Type S-III Compacted Asphalt 2" thick.	27,076	square foot	\$1.75	\$48,433.00	\$2.50	\$69,190.00	\$3.50
	BLD212094681-01-49		Furnish and install Tack Coat Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP).	4,268	square yard	\$1.00	\$4,268.00	\$0.10	\$0.09	\$1.20
	BLD212094681-01-50		Remove and Replace Concrete D Curb 6" x 18" Sawcut	54	linear foot	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
	BLD212094681-01-51		Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb Sawcut	1	linear foot	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$60.00
	BLD212094681-01-52		Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter Sawcut	1	linear foot	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$60.00
	BLD212094681-01-53		Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 20 to 25 mph Concrete Rubber	1	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00
	BLD212094681-01-54		Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 10 to 15 mph Concrete Rubber	1	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00
	BLD212094681-01-55		Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 10 mph various materials	1	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00
	BLD212094681-01-56		Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 1 to 2 mph various materials	1	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
	BLD212094681-01-57		Barricade Rental (45 inch High X 24 inch Wide)	835	day	\$10.00	\$8,350.00	\$5.00	\$4,175.00	\$1.00
	BLD212094681-01-58		Mobilization for Asphalt Project One Charge per Project/Job	6	each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00
	BLD212094681-01-59		Mobilization for Concrete Project One Charge per Project/Job.	1	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00

Bid number:	Title	QTY	UOM	FG Construction, LLC 2701 NW 55th Ct. Tamarac FL, 33309	Total	FLG Services, Inc. Contract No. W211251181 (Previous Contract) February 7, 2017 through May 6, 2020	M & M Asphalt Maintenance Inc. DBA All County Paving 1180 SW 10th Street Delray Beach, FL 33444	Miguel Lopez Jr. Inc. 6933 NW 82nd Ave Miami, FL 33166
Item #	Description			Price		Price	Price	Price
					Adjusted Unit Price for CPI (%)			
BLD212094681-01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete One Charge Per Project/Job	15	each	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
BLD212094681-01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas.	1,635	square foot	\$5.00	\$8,175.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$4.00
BLD212094681-01-62	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 4" line striping in yellow or white paint	1	linear foot	\$2.00	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$1.25	\$1.10
BLD212094681-01-63	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 6" line striping in yellow or white paint	7,110	linear foot	\$2.00	\$17,775.00	\$2.50	\$1.30	\$1.10
BLD212094681-01-64	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 8" line striping in yellow or white paint	10	linear foot	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2.15	\$1.90
BLD212094681-01-65	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 12" line striping in yellow or white paint	199	linear foot	\$6.00	\$696.50	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$5.00
BLD212094681-01-66	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 18" line striping in yellow or white paint	139	linear foot	\$8.00	\$556.00	\$4.00	\$5.45	\$6.00
BLD212094681-01-67	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 24" line striping in yellow or white paint	94	linear foot	\$10.00	\$423.00	\$4.50	\$7.85	\$7.00
BLD212094681-01-68	Furnish / apply Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	1	each	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$375.00
BLD212094681-01-69	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	17	each	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$122.00	\$80.00
BLD212094681-01-70	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted 6" Lines	1	linear foot	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.40	\$1.50
BLD212094681-01-71	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	1	each	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$200.00
BLD212094681-01-72	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1	each	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$21.00	\$25.00
BLD212094681-01-73	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	76	each	\$200.00	\$114.00	\$1.50	\$37.25	\$30.00
BLD212094681-01-74	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1	each	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$38.00	\$35.00
BLD212094681-01-75	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1	each	\$50.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$47.00	\$40.00
BLD212094681-01-76	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar.	104	linear foot	\$10.00	\$364.00	\$3.50	\$7.88	\$6.00
BLD212094681-01-77	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	1	each	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$78.00	\$40.00
BLD212094681-01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	10	each	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$6.50	\$10.00
BLD212094681-01-79	Furnish and install Raised Pavement Markers	63	each	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$6.50	\$10.50
BLD212094681-01-80	Flagger	5	hour	\$100.00	\$0.00	NA	\$70.00	\$65.00
BLD212094681-01-81	Traffic Controller	5	hour	\$100.00	\$0.00	NA	\$70.00	\$75.00
BLD212094681-01-82	Maintenance of Traffic Supervisor	5	hour	\$100.00	\$0.00	NA	\$90.00	\$95.00
BLD212094681-01-83	Pass thru Allowance Permits Inspections and Dumping	\$10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
BLD212094681-01-84	Pass thru Allowance Parts and Materials	\$5,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
BLD212094681-01-85	Pass thru Allowance Specialized Construction Activities	\$10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

Comments:
For the purpose of this price analysis and comparison, unit prices of the low responsive, responsible bidder, FG Construction, LLC, were compared to the unit prices of FLG Services, Inc. (Previous Contract), and M & M Asphalt Maintenance Inc. DBA All County Paving and Miguel Lopez Jr. Inc.

New or N/A represents the unit prices that were not applicable for comparison because the item was not included in the previous bid, the unit of measure was different, or the price was not specified in the bid.